obligations are not material. The amount of the transaction price allocated to wholly unsatisfied (or partially
unsatisfied) performance obligations is represented by the Company's backlog. Of the $298,000 of backlog at
December 30, 2018, $43,000 is expected to be recognized as revenue beyond the next 12 months.
In its application of practical expedients, under ASC 606, the Company (i) treats contracts with similar characteristics
as a portfolio, (ii) excludes implied financing costs from variable consideration, (iii) records service revenue based on
its right to invoice, (iv) expenses the incremental cost of obtaining a contract for contracts less than twelve months, (v)
excludes taxes collected on behalf of a government authority related to its revenue generating transactions from its
calculation of transaction price, and (vi) accrues for expected shipping and handling expenses that are expected to be
incurred after control is transferred to customers.

11

Edgar Filing: SPARTON CORP - Form 10-Q

15

Table of Contents

The net impact of adoption of ASC 606 on the Company's opening balance sheet as of July 2, 2018 was as follows:
Before
Adoption
of ASC
606

Effect of
adoption

After
adoption
of ASC
606

Assets:
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for doubtful accounts $ 60,454 $(7,777 ) $ 52,677
Inventories and cost of contracts in progress, net 72,406 9,801 82,207
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 3,944 7,390 11,334
Deferred income taxes 17,646 134 17,780
Liabilities:
Performance based payments on customer contracts 3,868 9,893 13,761
Shareholders' equity:
Retained earnings 44,713 (345 ) 44,368
Progress payments from customers related to inventory purchases now are reflected as a liability rather than as a
reduction of inventory and unbilled accounts receivable now are classified within prepaid expenses and other current
assets rather than within accounts receivable. The net impact to retained earnings as a result of the adoption of ASC
606 was a decrease of $345.
Contract Assets and Contract Liabilities
Contract assets consist of the Company's right to consideration for work performed or performance obligations
completed which have not yet billed. Contract assets are invoiced and considered accounts receivable when the right